Effect of changes in accounting policies

   and restatement

Saldo per 1 Januari 2014 disajikan kembali   589.897  5.068 ( 755 ) 158.296  ( 490.985 )  261.521  Balance as of 1 January 2014 as restated

Penyisihan saldo laba untuk cadangan umum  21  -  -  -  55.656  ( 55.656 )  -   Appropriation for statutory reserve

Penghasilan komprehensif selama periode   Comprehensive income for the period
Laba selama periode dilaporkan sebelumnya   -  -  -  -   31.021   31.021  Profit for the period as previously reported
Dampak perubahan kebijakan akuntansi  33  -  -  -  -   51   51  Effect of changes in accounting policies

Laba selama periode disajikan kembali   -  -  -  -   31.072   31.072  Profit for the period as restated

Penghasilan komprehensif lainnya

selama periode dilaporkan sebelumnya

 -  -

-  -   -

-

Other comprehensive income

for the period as restated
Dampak perubahan kebijakan akuntansi  33  -  - ( 448 ) -   -  ( 448 ) Effect of changes in accounting policies

Penghasilan komprehensif lainnya

selama periode disajikan kembali

 -  - ( 448 ) -   -  ( 448 )
Other comprehensive income

for the period as restated

Total penghasilan komprehensif

selama periode disajikan kembali

 -  - ( 448 ) -   31.072   30.624

Total comprehensive income
for the year as restated

Saldo per 31 Desember 2014 disajikan kembali   589.897  5.068 ( 1.203 ) 213.952  ( 515.569 )  292.145   Balance as of 31 December 2014 as restated

Laba tahun berjalan   -  -  -  -   32.839   32.839  Profit for the year

Penghasilan komprehensif lainnya tahun berjalan   -  -  3.385  -   -   3.385  Other comprehensive income for the year

Total penghasilan komprehensif
 selama periode disajikan kembali

 -  -

3.385  -   32.839   36.224

Total comprehensive income
for the year as restated

Saldo per 31 Desember  2015  19  589.897  5.068  2.182  213.952  ( 482.730 )  328.369  Balance as of 31 December 2015

Lihat Catatan atas Laporan Keuangan pada Ekshibit E

terlampir yang merupakan bagian tak terpisahkan
dari Laporan Keuangan secara keseluruhan

 See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements on Exhibit E
which are an integral part of the

Financial Statements taken as a whole

These Financial Statements are originally issued
in Indonesian language

Ekshibit D Exhibit D

PT AKASHA WIRA INTERNATIONAL Tbk  PT AKASHA WIRA INTERNATIONAL Tbk

LAPORAN ARUS KAS   STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
UNTUK TAHUN YANG BERAKHIR PADA 31 DESEMBER 2015  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015